
AREA Entire Service Area 

PSC KY NO. ____ _,_ _____ _ 

_,,_1'_,t r=-ev_,__,_is=e=d _ _ _ SHEET N0. __ --=-2 __ _ 
Black Mountain Utility District 

CANCELLING PSC KY NO. __ ____.:. __ _ 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

__ o=~rig=in=a~l __ SHEETN0 __ ~2~--

B. Non-Recurring Charges 

Tap-on Fee 
Reconnection Charge 
Reconnection Charge (After Hours) 
Late Payment Charge 
Meter Cover Replacement Charge 
Meter Re-Read Charge 
Broken Meter Lock 
Meter Base Relocation Charge 
Returned Check Charge 
Meter Test Charge 
Customer Deposit 

$1,000.00 
25.00 
50.00 
10% 
50.00 
15.00 
25.00* 

Actual Cost 
32.00 
25.00 
87.00 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

* Plus the actual cost to repair any additional damages incurred due to the (I) 
breaking of the lock i.e. setter valve, setter, etc. (I) 

DATEOFISSUE _____ ~J=an=u=ary~l4~·~2=02=0~-----
MONTH /DATE I YEAR 

DATEEFFECTIVE ____ ~F~e=br~u=ar~y=29~·~2~02=0~---~ 
MONTH /DATE I YEAR 

ISSUED BY _ _____ __,_/=S/~Ra="-'ym=o=n=d....::C=o=x ____ _ 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

TITLE _________ ~C=h=ai=rm=a=n~-----

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _ ______ DATED _______ _ 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Kent A. Chandler
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

2/29/2020
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

benjamin.rogness
New Stamp




