			AREA_	AREA Entire Service Area		
			PSC K	Y NO1_		
Black Mountain Utility District			1 st revis	edSHEET NO	2	
			CANCE	CANCELLING PSC KY NO		
	(NAME OF UTILIT	Y)	Or	iginalSHEET NO	2	
В.	Non-Recurring Cha	rges				
	Tap-on Fee		\$1,0	00.00	(I)	
	Reconnection Char			25.00		
	Reconnection Char Late Payment Char			50.00 10%		
	Meter Cover Replace	cement Charge		50.00	(I)	
	Meter Re-Read Cha Broken Meter Lock	arge		15.00 25.00*	(I)	
	Meter Base Reloca	tion Charge	Actu	Actual Cost		
	Returned Check Ch			32.00 25.00		
	Meter Test Charge Customer Deposit	CANCELL	ED	87.00	(I)	
		October 9, 2023				
		KENTUCKY PUB	_			
		SERVICE COMMISS	SION	J		
 Plus the actual cost to repair any additional damages incurred due to the breaking of the lock i.e. setter valve, setter, etc. 					ne (l) (l)	

DATE OF ISSUE	January 14, 2020 MONTH / DATE / YEAR	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	February 29, 2020 MONTH / DATE / YEAR	Kent A. Chandler Executive Director
ISSUED BY	/S/ Raymond Cox SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	12AD
TITLE	Chairman	ht ah
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDE	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONDATED	EFFECTIVE 2/29/2020 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)